Check, Relief & Excess Flow Valves
32713
Check, Relief &
Excess Flow Valves
The best partner for value creation
We support the innovations of customers
Check, Relief & Excess Flow Valves
328

combines the chemical properties of PTFE with the mechanical properties of Viton.
 O-Ring Seal Materials
Ordering Information
Series Designator
by Orifice Size
End Connection
Designator
End Connection
Designator
• 1/3 : 1/3psi
• 1 : 1psi
• 5 : 5psi
• 10  : 10psi
• 25  : 25psi
 • NBR : NB Nill for Brass Valve
 • Viton: VT Nill for S316 Valve
 • EPDM : EP
 • Kalez : KA
•S6 : S316 Stainless Steel
•BS : Brass
Cracking Pressure
Designator
O-ring Material
Designator
Body Material
Designator
SCH3 S 8T 1/3 NB S6
Check, Relief & Excess Flow Valves
335
• Max. Working Pressure : 300 psi (21 bar)
• Cracking Pressure Range : 10 to 250psi(0.68 to 17.2bar)
• Orifice : 0.19 in. (4.8 mm)
• Max. Working Pressure : 6000 psi (413 bar)
• Cracking Pressure Range : 50 to 6000 psi(3.4 to 413 bar)
• Orifice : 0.14 in. (3.6 mm)
 Materials of Construction  Applications
 Operation
 Cracking Pressure
 Pressure – Temperature Ratings
SRV series relief valves gradually open as pressure increases.
SRV series relief valves have not certified to ASME or any other codes.
SRV series relief valves open when the system pressure reaches the
cracking pressure and close when the system pressure falls below the
cracking pressure.
Cracking pressure range of each valve after initial relief. (whichever is greater)
• Below 60°F (15°C) : ± 6 psi (0.4bar) or ± 20 %
• 60 to 80°F  (15 to 26°C) : ± 3 psi (0.2bar) or ± 5 %
• Above 80°F  (26°C) : ± 6 psi (0.4bar) or ± 20 %
 Ratings are limited depending on the material.  Valves are standard with FKM Seat and Seal.
 Low Pressure Relief Valve – SRV30  High Pressure Relief Valve – SRV60
Temperature, °F (°C)
Max. Cracking Pressure, psi (bar)
SRV30 SRV60
-40 (-40) to 70 (20) 250 (17.2) 6000 (413)
150 (65) 250 (17.2) 5580 (384)
200 (93) 250 (17.2) 5160 (355)
250 (121) 250 (17.2) 4910 (338)
275 (135) 250 (17.2) -
300 (148) 250 (17.2) -
Seal Material Designator
Temperature, °F (°C)
SRV30 SRV60
FKM VT 10 ~ 275
(-12 ~ 135)
25 ~ 250
(-4 ~ 121)
NBR NBR -10 ~ 300
(-23 ~ 148)
0 ~ 250
(-17 ~ 121)
EPDM EP -40 ~ 300
(-40 ~ 148)
30 ~ 250